Docket No.: 2000.077/3

(Pay 2.04)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
P08A/REV03					
Tab Settings					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kailash C. Gulati November 15, 2005	Name: ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company				
	Address: CORP-URC-SW348				
	P. O. Box 2189				
	Houston, TX 77252-2189				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No					
Nature of conveyance:	Country: United States of America				
<u> </u>					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other:					
Execution Date: November 15, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No. Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/246,928 October 7, 2005					
Additional numbers atta	│ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42):\$40.00				
Name: Gerald D. Malpass, Jr.	☐ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Registration No. 40,079	credited or debited to deposit account				
	Authorized to be observed to deposit account				
Address ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
CORP-URC-SW348					
P. O. Box 2189	8. Deposit account number:				
	05-1328				
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77252-2189					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
\searrow	2				
Gerald D. Malpass, Jr.	erale Dwal Nov. 16, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 017218 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor or Inventors: Kailash C. Gulati

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention, discovery or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled "Liquefied Natural Gas Storage Tank", and identified as Attorney Docket No. 2000.077/3, and futher identified as Serial No. 11/246,928, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on October 7, 2005, and in and to said application for patent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereeon.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United States patent for said invention, discovery or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention, discovery or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said invention, discovery or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International Convention date therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention, discovery or improvement.

UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention, discovery or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE 15 November 2005

Kailash C. Gulati

PATENT

REEL: 017218 FRAME: 0713





Deposit Account: 051328

EXXON PRODUCTION RESEARCH CO Holder:

Current Deposit Account Users

User Search

Please enter either a Last Name or a Registration Number and press the "Search" button. Note: Partial name searches are acceptable. Organizational Users are displayed in Red.

Last Name or Organization Name Search Reg. No.					
Ac	d a New Individua	lUser		Add a New Organizational User	
Reg. No.	Last/Organization	First	Middle		
43561	COLLINS,	DOUGLAS	J	Remove User	
33383	FICK,	C	MILTON	Remove User	
29394	HUNT,	JOHN	F.	Remove User	
	JENNINGS,	JUDY		Remove User	
46099	KATZ,	GARY	P.	Remove User	
54226	KNIGHT,	BRENT	R.	Remove User	
27696	LAWSON,	GARY	D	Remove User	
40079	MALPASS,	GERALD	DIXON	Remove User	
	PITMAN,	DEBRA		Remove User	
40775	PLUMMER,	J.	PAUL	Remove User	
32085	SMITH,	CHARLES	E	Remove User	
	WHITE,	MAUREEN	M	Remove User	
32074	WOLFS,	DENISE	Y.	Remove User	
eras Eulerahr <u>a</u> ina			r i mununggasa		

Add a New Individual User Add a New Organizational User Need Help? | USPTO Home Page | Finance Online Shopping Page

PATENT RECORDED: 11/16/2005 REEL: 017218 FRAME; 097.14. ∅6